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Electronic filing

Ms. Ann Cole

Commission Clerk

Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FI. 32399-0850

May 29, 2008

@il Senterfitt

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Suite 1200
106 East College Avenue
Tallahassee, F1. 32301

www,akerman.com

850 224 9634 tel 850222 0103 fax

Re: DOCKET NO. 070691-TP - Complaint and request for emergency relief against
Verizon Florida LLC for anticompetitive behavior in violation of Sections 364.01(4),
364.3381, and 364.10, F.S., and for failure to facilitate transfer of customers’
numbers to Bright House Networks Information Services (Florida) LLC, and its
affiliate, Bright House Networks, LL.C

DOCKET NO. 080036-TP - Complaint and request for emergency relief against
Verizon Florida, L.L.C. for anticompetitive behavior in violation of Sections
364.01(4), 364.3381, and 364.10, F.S., and for failure to facilitate transfer of
customers' numbers to Comcast Phone of Florida, L.L..C. d/b/a Comcast Digital

Phone.

Dear Ms. Cole;

Attached for electronic filing in the above-referenced consolidated Dockets, please find
Bright THouse Networks, LLC's Notice of Service of Responses to Verizon's First Set of

Interrogatories ( 1- 23) and First Document Requests (1-3).

Thank you for your assistance with this filing. If you have any questions whatsoever,
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Ms. Ann Cole
May 29, 2008
Page 2

please do not hesitate to contact me.
Sincerely,
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J
Beth Keating i
AKERMAN SENTERFITT
106 East College Avenue, Suite 1200
Tallahassee, F1. 32302-1877
Phone: (850) 224-9634
Fax: (850)222-0103
Enclosures
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BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Complaint and request for emergency relief

against Verizon Florida LLC for anticompetitive

behavior in violation of Sections 364.01(4), Docket No. 070691-TP
364.3381, and 364.10, F.S., and for failure to

facilitate transfer of customers’ numbers to Bright

House Networks Information Services (Florida)

LLC, and its affiliate, Bright House Networks, LLC

In re: Complaint and request for emergency relief Docket No. 080036-TP
against Verizon Florida, L.L.C. for anticompetitive
behavior in violation of Sections 364.01(4),
364.3381, and 364.10, F.S., and for failure to
facilitate transfer of customers' numbers to Comcast  Filed: May 29, 2008
Phone of Florida, L..1..C. d/b/a Comcast Digital
Phone.
/

NOTICE OF SERVICE OF RESPONSES OF BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS
INFORMATION SERVICES (FLORIDA), LLC, AND ITS AFFILIATE,
BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS, LLC TO VERIZON FLORIDA'S FIRST
SET OF INTERROGATORIES (NOS. 1 - 23) AND
FIRST DOCUMENT REQUESTS (NOS. 1-3)

Bright House Networks Information Services (Florida) LLC and Bright House Networks,
LLC (collectively, “Bright House™) by and through its undersigned attorneys hereby submits
notice of service of its responses to the interrogatories and document requests posed by Verizon

Florida, LLC. on May 9", 2008.

Respectfully submitted this 20t day of May, 2008.

(r_'/r'. - ,»'" '/j' ; 4 Pl
S Kagde .,

Christopher W. Savage Beth Keating p

Davis Wright Tremaine, LLP Akerman Senterfitt

1919 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Suite 200 106 East College Ave., Suite 1200
Washington, D.C. 20006 Tallahassee, F1 32301

Tel: 202-973-4200 Tel: 850-521-8002

Fax: 202-973-4499 Fax: 850-222-0103
chrissavage@dwt.com beth keating(@akerman.com

Attorneys for: Bright House Networks Information Services, LLC and Bright House Networks,
ELC
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been served via
Electronic Mail, U.S. Mail First Class, or Hand Delivery this 29th day of May, 2008, to the

persons listed below:

Dulaney L. O'Roark, III, VP/General Counsel
Verizon Florida, LLC

P.O. Box 110, MC FLTC 0007

Tampa, FL 33601

de.oroark(@verizon.com

David Christian

Verizon Florida, Inc.

106 East College Ave.
Tallahassee, FL 32301-7748
David.christian@verizon.com

Rick Mann, Staff Counsel

Florida Public Service Commission,
Office of the General Counsel

2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850
rmann@psc.state.fl.us

Charlene Poblete, Staff Counsel
Florida Public Service Commission
Office of the General Counsel
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FLL 32399-0850
cpoblete@psc.state.fl.us

Beth Salak, Director/Competitive Markets and
Enforcement

2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.

Tallahassee, FLL 32399-0850
bsalak@psc.state.fl.us

Floyd R. Self, Esquire
Messer, Caparello & Self, P.A.
2618 Centennial Place
Tallahassee, F1.32308
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Beth Keating ',‘-}f
Akerman Senterfitt
106 East College Ave., Suite 1200
Tallahassee, FI 32301
Tel: 850-521-8002
Fax: 850-222-0103
beth.keating(@akerman.com




